

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 2 8 5 0 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgment and order dated 16 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 in SCA No.4 4 6 8 / 2 0 0 8 of
The HIGH COUR T OF GUJ A R A T AT AHM E D A B A D)

ES S A R S T E E L L T D.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

UNION OF INDI A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

WI T H

S.L. P .(C)...../ 2 0 0 8 [CC NO.1 3 4 2 4 of 2 0 0 8]

[With I.A.No. 1 - appln(s). for c/delay in filing SL P and office report]

AND S.L. P .(C)NO.2 5 2 8 7 / 2 0 0 8 [IT E M NO.7 2]

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 13 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E DA L V E E R BHA N D A R I

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E HAR J I T SIN G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawal a, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawal a, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Somir a n Shar m a , Adv.

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawal a, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawal a, Adv.
Mr. Kayur Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Kun al Nanavati, Adv.
Mr. Somir a n Shar m a , Adv.

Mr. Aspi Kap adi a, Adv.
Mr. Sameer P a re k h, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Shubhr a n s h u P adhi, Adv. for
M/s. P a r ek h & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subra m a n i a m, ASG
Mr. Ragenth Besa nt, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeshwar a n, Adv.

S.L. P .(C)No.2 2 8 5 0 / 0 8 etc. (contd.)

- 2 -

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi P r a k a s h , Adv.
Mr. Varun Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. La k s h m i Ra m a n Singh, Adv.

Mr. N.L. Ganap athi, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Vohra, Adv.
Ms. Pr achi Bha rdwaj, Adv.

Ms. Bindu Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Neha Khattar, Adv.

Ms. A. Swarup, Adv.
Mr. V. Bansal, Adv.
Mr. D. Bhadr a, Adv.
Mr. Shailendr a Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Ragenth Besant, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.1 in S.L. P .(C)No...../ 2 0 0 8 [CC 13 4 2 4] and for respondent no.3 in S.L. P .(C)No.2 5 2 8 7 of 20 0 8 . Mr. N.L. Ganpathi, learned counsel

accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.5 in S.L. P .(C)No.2 2 8 5 0 of 2 0 0 8 and on behalf of respondent no.2 in S.L. P .(C)No.2 5 2 8 7 of 20 0 8 .

Mr. L.R.

Singh, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent nos.5 and 6 in S.L. P .(C)No...../ 2 0 0 8 [CC 13 4 2 4] and on behalf of respondent nos.7

and 8 in S.L. P .(C)No.2 5 2 8 7 of 2 0 0 8 . Mr. Shailendra Swarup, learned

counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.4 in

S.L. P .(C)No...../ 2 0 0 8 [CC 1 3 4 2 4] and on behalf of respondent no.2 in

S.L. P .(C)No.2 5 2 8 7 of 2 0 0 8 .

Notice be sent to other respondents. Notice be given dasti as well.

Respondents are given four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

List this matter for direction on 18 th

November

20 0 8 .

(Subhash Chander) (Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master Court Master