

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22850/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 16/05/2008 in SCA No.4468/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ESSAR STEEL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]
WITH S.L.P.(C) NO.26255/2008 (with office report)
S.L.P.(C)NO.25287/2008
[With prayer for interim relief and office report]
[for directions]

Date: 10/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
in SLP 22850/2008 Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.for
& SLP 26255/2008 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aspi Kapadia, Adv.
in SLP 25287/2008 Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv. for
M/s. Parekh & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Varun Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Ghumare, Adv.for
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. N.L. Ganapathi, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Vohra, Adv.
Ms. Prachi Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Swarup, Adv.
Mr. D. Bhadra, Adv.for
Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place this matter before a Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble Mr.
Justice Dalveer Bhandari) is not a member.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master

Court Master