

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22850/2008

ESSAR STEEL LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 25287 of 2008  
SLP(C) NO. 26255 of 2008

Date: 21/04/2009 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bindu Saxena, Adv.  
Ms. Aparajita Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. D. Bhadra, Adv.  
For Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.  
Mr. N.L. Ganapathi , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 14.5.2009.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master  
(Mentioning slip is enclosed)

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master