

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22850/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2008 in SCA No. 4468/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)ESSAR STEEL LTD.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25287 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26255 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 14/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Apsi Kapadia,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel,Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Bharti Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. PV. Yogeshwaran,Adv.

Mr. N.L. Ganapathi,Adv.

Ms. Megha Sen,Adv.

Mr. Rajat Vohra,Adv.

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG

Ms. Bindu Saxena,Adv.

Mr. D. Bhadra,Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Nagender Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh,Sr.Adv.

Mr. L.R. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Varun Agarwal,Adv.

..2..

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the

Ld. counsel for the petitioner, all the matters

are adjoured.

(Arvind)
Sr.PA

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master