

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4610/2009

ESSAR STEEL LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and interim orders and interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4657/2009

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4609/2009

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 13/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)
(In CA 4609/2009)Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
For M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varun Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.Mr. K.K. Patra, Adv.
Ms. Bindu Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.Mr. Sitiesh Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Jafar Alam, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Hari Haran, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, Adv.

Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2014.08.20
17:00:53 IST

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

Reason:

M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.5 is said to be unwell.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)
Court Master