

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4610/2009

ESSAR STEEL LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR INTERIM RELIEF/DIRECTIONS AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

C.A. NO. 4657/2009

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE-ON-RECORD AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 4609/2009

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 11/11/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Parties (s)

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghav Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

For M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.
Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, Adv.
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.11.12
15:51:53 IST
Reason:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One of us (Rohinton Fali Nariman, J.) is not inclined to take up these matters. Office to list the same before an appropriate bench.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER

Page No.2 of 2