

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4610 OF 2009

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(Application for direction and interim order)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.4

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4609 OF 2009

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.4

(Application seeking discharge of Advocate on record filed by Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Advocate for respondent No.6)

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4657 OF 2009

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3

(Application seeking discharge of Advocate on record filed by Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Advocate for respondent No.4)

ESSAR STEEL LTD. ETC. ETC.

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th October, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“List the matters in the week commencing 10th November, 2014.”

Thereafter, the appeals were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th November, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“One of us (Rohinton Fali Nariman, J.) is not inclined to take up these matters. Office to list the same before an appropriate bench.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Shailendra Swarup, counsel for respondent No.6 has in Civil Appeal No. 4609 of 2009 and respondent No.4 in Civil Appeal No. 4657 of 2009 has filed applications seeking discharge of Advocate on record. The same are registered as I.A. Nos. 4 and 5 respectively and placed alongwith appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed an application for permission to file additional documents alongwith additional documents in C.A. No. 4610 of 2009. The same is registered as I.A. No. 4 and placed alongwith appeal paper books.

Service is complete in all the above matters.

Counsel for appellant has filed statement of case but counsel for respondents have not filed statement of case in Civil Appeal No. 4610 of 2009 and statement of case has also not been filed by both the parties in Civil appeal Nos. 4609 and 4657 of 2009.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Advocate
Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Advocate
Mr. L.R. Singh, Advocate
Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Advocate
M/s. Parekh & Co., Advocates
Mr. N.L. Ganapathi, Advocate
Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyay, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap