

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4610/2009

ESSAR STEEL LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and interim orders and interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4609/2009

(With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4657/2009

(With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate-on-record and Office Report)

Date : 10/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

For M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Laxmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Varun Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. N.L. Ganapathi, AOR

Mr. Aditya Matur, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

For M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. K.K. Patra, Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Bindu Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed before a Bench wherein one of us
(Dipak Misra, J.) is not a member.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master