

ITEM NO.106(MM)

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4610/2009

ESSAR STEEL LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and interim orders and Interim Relief and Office Report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4609/2009

(With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4657/2009

(With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate-on-record and Office Report)

Date : 07/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Karan Lahri, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

in 4609/09

Ms. Asfi Kapadia, Adv.
Ms. Nandita Bajpai, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

For M/s. Parekh & Co.

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2016.01.07For Respondent(s)
16:42:40 IST
Reason:Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

2

Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Varun Agarwal, Adv.Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Mathur, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

In 4610/09

Ms. Asfi Kapadia, Adv.
Ms. Nandita Bajpai, Adv.
For M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned senior counsel for the
appellant, list the matters on 18.01.2016, at the end
of the Board.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER