

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4610/2009

ESSAR STEEL LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With application for directions and application for permission to
file additional documents and permission to raise additional legal
grounds and interim orders and interim relief and office report)
WITH

C.A. No. 4609/2009

(With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate on record and Interim
Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4657/2009

(With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate-on-record and Office
Report)

Date : 18/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. N. Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Dwivedi, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2016.01.19

Mr. Tushar Mehta, A.S.G.
Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

15:15:30 IST
Reason:

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Ms. E. Uppal, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Mathur, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Kaul, Sr. Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.
Mr. Samar K., Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. K.K. Patra, Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vyom Shah, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the engaged senior counsel Mr. Harish N. Salve is not well and, hence, on his request and at request of other counsel, list these matters on 2.02.2016.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER