

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4610/2009
ESSAR STEEL LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for interim relief/directions, permission to file
addl. documents, seeking permission to raise addl. grounds and
interim relief and office report)

WITH
C.A. No. 4609/2009
(With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate on record, permission to
file addl. documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4657/2009
(With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate-on-record and Office
Report)

Date : 03/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For the appearing parties:

In CA 4610/09 Dr. A.M.Singhvi,Sr.Adv.

M/s. Mahesh Agarwal,Karan Lahiri,
Neeha Nagpal,Shashank Manish,
Raghav Dwivedi,Siddharth Srivastava,
Nitesh Gupta and Mr. E.C.Agarwala,Advs.

In CA 4657/09 Mr. Ravindra Srivastava,Sr.Adv.

M/s. Mahesh Agarwal,Neeha Nagpal,
Shashank Manish, Raghav Dwivedi,
Pulkit Tave,Anshuman Shrivastava,
Siddhartha Srivastava,Nitesh Gupta and
Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Advs.

In CA 4609/09 Mr. Ashok Parija,Sr.Adv.

M/s. Mahesh Agarwal,Anand,Neeha Nagpal,
Shashank Manish,Raghav Dwivedi and
Mr. E.C.Agarwal,Advs.

In CA 4609/09 Mr. Shyam Divan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. A.Kapadia,Mr.Sumit Goel and
Ms. Nandita Bajpai,Advs.for
M/s. Parekh & Co.

-2-

for UOI Mr. Ranjit Kumar,S.G.

M/s. S.A.Haseeb,Kaushal Yadav,Neeraj Kr.
Sharma,Vivek Sharma, B.K.Prasad and Ritesh
Kumar,Advs.

For RGPPL: Mr. K.K.Patra,Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Swarup,Adv.

For GAIL: Mr. Gourab Banerji,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Manish Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vyom Shah,Adv.
Mr. P.V.Yogeshvaran,Adv.

In CA 4657/09 Mr. Nagendra Rai,Sr.Adv.

(for State of Mr. Ravi Prakash,Adv.
Maharashtra Mr. Varun Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

In CA 4609/09 Mr. Tushar Mehta,ASG.

Mr. Ravi Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Samir Malik,Adv.
Mr. L.R.Singh,Adv.
Mr. Varun Agarwal,Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

In CA 4657/09 Mr. Avtar Singh Chauhan,Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak,Adv.

In CA 4610/09 Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, Adv.
Ms. Phaguni Lal, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Mathur, Adv. for R.No.1.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the Learned senior counsel Mr. Ravindra Srivastava for the appellant in C.A. No. 4657/09 and Mr. Shyam Divan, the learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant in C.A. No.4609/09. Thereafter Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General appearing on behalf of Union of India made his submissions and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matters part-heard.

List on 4.2.2016 for further hearing.

(SUMAN WADHWA)

AR-cum-PS

(CHANDER BALA)

COURT MASTER