

ITEM NO.2 (PH)

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4610/2009

ESSAR STEEL LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and interim orders and permission to file additional documents and seeking permission to raise additional legal grounds and interim relief and Office Report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4609/2009

(With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4657/2009

(With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate-on-record and Office Report)

Date : 10/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Parija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Tare, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.
Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.
Ms. Shashank Manish, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Anand Verma, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Gupta, Adv.
For Mr. E. C. Agrawala

Mr. Aspi Kapadia, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
 Ms. Nandita Bajpai, Adv.
 For M/s. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)
 UOI

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
 Mr. S. Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
 Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. N.K. Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Dixit, Adv.

Petronet LNG Ltd.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, Adv.
 Mr. Jafar Alam, Adv.
 Mr. Aditay Mathur, Adv.
 S. Phaguni N. Lal, Adv.

MSEDLL

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
 Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Advocate
 Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Dewan, Adv.
 Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.
 Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

IOCL & BPCL

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Kachwaha, Adv.
 Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

RGPPPL

Ms. Bindu Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. K.K. Patra, Adv.
 Ms. Aparajita Swarup, Adv.
 Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.

GAIL

Mr. Gaurav Banerji, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vyom Shah, Adv.
 Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.
 Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Adv.

Mr. Avtar Singh Chauhan, Adv.
 Mr. Purnima B., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Mr. Gaurav Banerji, Mr. Nagendra Rai learned senior counsel and Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Additional Solicitor General and reply submissions of Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, learned senior counsel in part.

List tomorrow as part heard as first case for further hearing.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER